the Town Hall, in said Upton, on Monday, the sixteenth day
of December, punctually, at eight o'clock P. M. to act upon the
following articles, namely:—

Article 1. To see if the Town will vote to transfer from
the appropriation for Military Aid to the appropriation for
Mothers' Aid, the sum of One Hundred Forty-five Dollars
($145.00), or take any action in relation thereto.

Article 2. To see if the Town will vote to transfer from
the appropriation for Notes and Interest to the appropriation
for Public Welfare, Outside Aid, the sum of Five Hundred
Sixty-eight Dollars and Twenty Cents, ($568.20), or take any
action in relation thereto.

Article 3. To see if the Town will vote to transfer from
the appropriation for Board of Health to the appropriation
for Public Welfare, Town Infirmary, the sum of One Hundred
Dollars ($100.00), or take any action in relation thereto.

[...]

the sixteenth day of December, 1935.

The meeting was called to order by the Moderator, Mal-
colm C. Temple. The warrant and officer's return was read
by the Town Clerk.

Article 1. On motion of Selectman Eben T. Hall it was
voted to transfer the sum. of One Hundred Forty-five Dollars
($145.00) from the appropriation for Military Aid to the ap-
propriation for Mothers' Aid.

Article 2. On motion of Selectman Peter Robson it was
voted to transfer the sum of Five Hundred Sixty-eight Dol-
lars and twenty cents ($568.20) from Notes and Interest
appropriation to the appropriation for Public Welfare, Out-
side Aid.

Article 3. On motion of Henry R. Hoyle it was voted to
transfer the sum of One Hundred Dollars ($100.00) from
the appropriation for Board of Health to the appropriation